Past service cost  -  104

Expense recognized in Statement of Profit and Loss  117  196

IV Expense recognized in Other Comprehensive Income

   Arising from changes in experience (27) (66)

   Arising from changes in financial assumptions 9 (20)

   Arising from changes in demographic assumptions (43)  -

Expense/(income) recognized in Other comprehensive income  (61)  (86)

*Actuarial (gain)/loss of ` 61 lakhs (31 March 2018: ` 86 lakhs) is included in other
comprehensive income.

V Assumptions used

Discount rate 7.22% 7.85%

Long-term rate of compensation increase 9.71% 10.00%

Attrition Rate 13.00% 2.00%

Expected average remaining working life in years  6.00  17.00

Notes
to the standalone financial statements and other explanatory information

Corporate overview | Management report | financial management

										   EROS International Media LIMITED   83

Notes
to the standalone financial statements and other explanatory information

	 VI	A  quantitative sensitivity analysis for significant assumption as at 31 March 2019 is as shown below:
Amount ` in lakhs

As at
31 March 2019

As at
31 March 2018

Impact on defined benefit obligation

Projected benefit obligation on current assumption 489 478

Discount rate

1.00 % increase (23) (54)

1.00 % decrease 26 65

Salary growth rate

1.00 % increase 20 43

1.00 % decrease (19) (42)

Employee turnover

1.00 % increase (4) (6)

1.00 % decrease 4 7

	 VII	 Maturity profile of defined benefit obligation	 Amount ` in lakhs

Year ended
31 March 2019

Year ended
31 March 2018

Year 1  111 53

Year 2  46 18

Year 3  45 11

Year 4  54 11

Year 5  42 30

Sum of Years 6-10  199 121

Sum of Years 11 and above  284  1,446

VIII	 Interest rate risk: A fall in the discount rate which is linked to the G.Sec. Rate will increase the present value of the liability requiring
higher provision.

IX	 Salary Risk: The present value of the defined benefit plan liability is calculated by reference to the future salaries of members. As such, an
increase in the salary of the members more than assumed level will increase the plan's liability.

X	A sset Liability Matching Risk: The plan faces the ALM risk as to the matching cash flow. Company has to manage pay-out based on
pay as you go basis from own funds

XI	 Mortality risk: Since the benefits under the plan is not payable for life time and payable till retirement age only, plan does not have any